
SATURDAY MORNING OCT. 9 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Mission Hope Pet Vet All In Drag Boat Racing Beyond L Drive Football Football

(3)   KPTV (7:00) Big Kickoff (L) Football NCAA Maryland (College Park) at Ohio State (L) Football

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (7:00) GMA Sat Football NCAA Oklahoma vs. Texas (L) Scoreb. Football

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Saturday Morning Q A weekly shopping showcase.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Wake Up Racing IMSA GT Challenge at VIR SportsCar Championship (L) Count. Racing

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop Am.Wdsh O.House O.House House TestK Milk St. MAKERS Cook's Mexican

(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Racing IMSA GT Challenge at VIR SportsCar Championship (L) Count. Racing

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (7:00) Big Kickoff (L) Football NCAA Maryland (College Park) at Ohio State (L) Football

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:50) Spiral (‘21) Morgan David Jones. :25 The Broken Hearts Gall... (:15) The Break Up 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) CrossConnect Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN (7:45) +++ Ray (‘04) Jamie Foxx. (:20) +++ Trading Places Eddie Murphy. (:20) Black and Blue 
(13)   KOPB Hero Ele Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden Quilt F&Porter 2Stitch Sew Easy

(14)   DISC (7:00) ProBassTour Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exped.Unknown Exped.Unknown

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity Ghost Amphib. Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ++ Suicide Squad 
(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! Craig Craig Craig Craig Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) ++ Turbo  (:10) +++ Shrek (‘01) Mike Myers. (:15) +++ Shrek 2 (‘04) Mike Myers.

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Rome Rome Rome Rome

(20)   TBS Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends ++ Real Steel (‘11) Hugh Jackman.

(21) 196 277 TRAV Baggage Attorney Mystery Museum Vampires:Myster. Mysteries of Hallo Most Terrifying

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 SportsCenter Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football

(23) 140 206 ESPN (6:00) GameDay (L) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Acosta

(25) 167 326 GAC L.Ranger L.Ranger L.Ranger L.Ranger L.Ranger L.Ranger L.Ranger L.Ranger L.Ranger L.Ranger

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. :10 Rose. :45 Rose. (:20) Roseanne :55 Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Southern Guy's R.

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Flipping Vegas Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Triple Digit Flip

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Generation

(30)  254 AMC +++ The Dead Zone (‘83) Martin Sheen. ++ Thinner (‘96) Robert John Burke. Movie

(31)   TLC 7: Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls Love on the Slopes Katrina Bowden. A Taste of Summer (‘19) Jocelyn Hudon.

(33) 105 242 USA 7: Chicago Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Trapped: The Alex Cooper ... Movie

(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Twilight ++ Seed of Chucky (‘04) Jennifer Tilly. ++ Child's Play 2 (‘90) Alex Vincent.

(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live FOX News Live FOX News Live Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island +++ Goodfellas 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H.

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON OCT. 9 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:30) Football NCAA Georgia at Auburn (L) Access Hollywood Football NCAA (L)

(3)   KPTV Football NCAA Penn State at Iowa Site: Kinnick Stadium (L) Football Football NCAA (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Scoreb. Football NCAA Mich./Neb. (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Saturday Morning Q Fashion Closet Compact Elliptical Josie Maran

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:30) Auto Racing NASCAR Paid Judy Krazy Kennell News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. National Parks Steves' Grown Antiques Still

(8)   KGW (12:30) Auto Racing NASCAR Paid Paid Getaways Earth Od News News

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Football NCAA Penn State at Iowa Site: Kinnick Stadium (L) Football Football NCAA (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ 12:15 The Break Up  (:05) Heels (:10) BMF (:05) Spiral Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Ayman

(12)  514 STZEN 12:20 Black & Blue  (:10) ++ The Medallion  (:40) ++ Limitless (‘11) Bradley Cooper. Movie

(13)   KOPB Milk St. TestK Cook's Food Motor. Am.Wdsh W.Shop House O.House News.

(14)   DISC Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Sydney G. Duran Launch H.Party

(16)   TNT (12:00) ++ Suicide Squad  +++ Wonder Woman (‘17) Chris Pine, Gal Gadot. Shazam! 
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Victor Victor Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans!

(18) 180 311 FREE (:20) +++ Shrek Forever After (‘10) Mike Myers. (:25) Hotel Transylvania 2 Movie

(19) 139 247 NATG Brazil Brazil Brazil Brazil Madrid

(20)   TBS Pregame Baseball MLB National League Division Series Game 2 (L) Baseball

(21) 196 277 TRAV Most Terrifying Most Terrifying Most Terrifying Most Terrifying Most Terrifying

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football NCAA (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football NCAA TCU at Texas Tech (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown CNN Brown

(25) 167 326 GAC L.Ranger L.Ranger L.Ranger L.Ranger L.Ranger L.Ranger L.Ranger L.Ranger L.Ranger L.Ranger

(26)   TVLAN Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C.

(29) 208 355 CNBC American Greed American Greed American Greed Super Heists Super Heists

(30)  254 AMC (12:30) ++ Silver Bullet  ++ Christine (‘83) Keith Gordon. +++ The Shining 
(31)   TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Mercy

(32) 185 312 HALL Taking a Shot at Love Alexa PenaVega. + Harvest Moon (‘15) Jessy Schram. Taking the Reins 
(33) 105 242 USA 12:Chicago Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. +++ John Wick (‘14) Keanu Reeves. Movie

(34) 108 252 LIFE (12:) Dirty Teacher  Kept Woman (‘15) Courtney Ford. Sex, Lies and Murder Lindsay Hartley.

(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ Child's Play 3 (‘91) Brad Dourif. ++ Bride of Chucky (‘98) Jennifer Tilly. Seed of Chucky 
(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live The Big Saturday Fox Report Liberty & Levin Watters World

(97)  251 OXY (12:00) Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST (12:00) +++ Goodfellas (‘90) Joe Pesci, Ray Liotta. Pawn Stars Pawn S. Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Nate & Jeremiah Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It

SUNDAY AFTERNOON OCT. 10 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Football NFL Cleveland Browns at Los Angeles Chargers (L) Whack Whack News News

(3)   KPTV Football NFL (L) NFL Post 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:00) Basketball Gmetime Sports Sm.Town Paid Paid Matter News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Dyson Cleaning Skechers FITNATION

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (11:00) Auto Racing NASCAR Paid Paid Football Night (L) (:20) Football NFL (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Nova Los Hermanos (‘20,Doc) Roads No Passport Requ All Creatures

(8)   KGW (11:00) Auto Racing NASCAR Paid News Football Night (L) (:20) Football NFL (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Football NFL San Francisco 49ers at Arizona Cardinals (L) NFL Post Paid Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:10) Heels (:10) Heels (:05) Heels (:05) Heels (:05) Heels

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:35) +++ The Age of Innocence Michelle Pfeiffer. (:55) ++ 28 Days Movie

(13)   KOPB Great Perform. Lincoln Center FocusEu. GZERO W Contrary W.Week Firing News.

(14)   DISC Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue

(15) 172 291 DISN Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Special Magic Bake-Off

(16)   TNT (12:00) ++ Justice League  +++ Aquaman (‘18) Amber Heard, Jason Momoa. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Victor Victor Teen Titans Go! Titans! Titans!

(18) 180 311 FREE (:15) Hotel Transylvania 2  (:20) ++ Hotel Transylvania 3: Summer Vacation Movie

(19) 139 247 NATG Monster Fish Monster Fish Monster Fish Monster Fish Wicked Tuna

(20)   TBS (12:00) +++ Tag  +++ We're the Millers (‘13) Jason Sudeikis. +++ Crazy Rich Asians 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Champ Golf PGA Junior League Championship (L) Champ SportsC. 30/30

(23) 140 206 ESPN (11:30) Soccer UEFA Soccer MLS (L) SportsC. Basket. NBA Countdwn (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown CNN Brown

(25) 167 326 GAC Mountain Mamas Mountain Mountain Mountain Mountain Mountain Mountain Mountain Mountain

(26)   TVLAN G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game

(28) 118 265 A&E Killer Cases Killer Cases The First 48: Crit The First 48: Crit The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (11:55) +++ Carrie  (:10) +++ The Shining (‘80) Danny Lloyd, Shelley Duvall, Jack Nicholson. :40 Carrie 
(31)   TLC ILoveaMama'sBoy ILoveaMama'sBoy ILoveaMama'sBoy 90 Day Fiancé: The Other Way

(32) 185 312 HALL 12: Love Strikes ... ++ Bottled With Love  Sweet Pecan Summer Christine Ko.

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE (12:00) O.Newton I Am Elizabeth Smart Alana Boden. I Am Somebody's Child: The Regina...

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ++ Jigsaw (‘17) Tobin Bell. ++++ Harry Potter and the Sorcerer's Stone 
(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law Louisiana Law

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live Big Sunday Show Fox Report Sunday Night Liberty & Levin

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Cars Built World Cars Built World Cars America Pt. 1 of 3 cont'd next Cars America 2/3

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town

SUNDAY EVENING OCT. 10 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes The Equalizer (SP) NCIS: LA (SP) SEAL Team (SP) 1/2

(3)   KPTV Feud Feud D.Tales AnimalR. Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Ins. Ed. Home Videos Celebrity Wheel Supermarket The Rookie

(5) 137 275 QVC To Be Announced Dyson Cleaning Susan Graver Style Josie Maran Argan Oil Cosmetics

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:20) Football NFL Buffalo vs Kansas City (L) News American Ninja 2/2 SEAL Team

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Pride, Prejudice Call the Midwife Masterpiece Westminster Professor T.

(8)   KGW (5:20) Football NFL Buffalo vs Kansas City (L) Sports Getaways St.Talk Dateline NBC

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Feud Fishing Crave TV Simps. Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy FOX 28 Press

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:05) Heels (:05) BMF BMF (:55) Heels (:55) BMF :50 Heels

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Ayman American Voices Mehdi Hasan Ayman Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN (5:45) Next Day Air  (:10) +++ Big (‘88) Tom Hanks. ++ A Beautiful Mind Russell Crowe.

(13)   KOPB Art Beat Oregon British Baking Call the Midwife Masterpiece Margaret

(14)   DISC Bush People Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush People (:05) Homestead

(15) 172 291 DISN + Descendants 2 (‘17) Dove Cameron. (:05) ++ Descendants 3 Dove Cameron. Descend. Sydney

(16)   TNT (5:30) ++ Suicide Squad (‘16) Will Smith. Birds of Prey: & the Fantabulous Emancipatio... Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:30) +++ Hocus Pocus  (:40) +++ The Addams Family (:45) Addams Family Values 
(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Storm Rising

(20)   TBS 4: Crazy Rich Asi... BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang LoveLife Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Caught on Camera Osbournes Believe

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:) 30/30 Auto Racing F1 Turkish Grand Prix Tonight X Games World of X Games

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) NBA Count (L) Basketball NBA Pre-season (L) SC SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Diana This Is Life CNN Report Diana This Is Life

(25) 167 326 GAC Mountain Mamas Mountain Mountain Mountain Mountain Mountain Mountain Mountain Mountain

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Halloween Wars Halloween Wars Pumpkins

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Generation

(30)  254 AMC (5:40) Carrie  (:55) The Walking Dead The Walking Dead World Beyond

(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé: The Other Way 90 Day Fiancé: The Other Way ILoveaMama'sBoy

(32) 185 312 HALL South Beach Love (‘21) Taylor Cole. Chesap. Shores Roadhouse Romance Lauren Alaina.

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Dying to Belong (‘21) Favour Onwuka. List of a Lifetime (‘21) Kelly Hu. Beyond Movie

(35) 122 244 SYFY 3: Harry Potter &... (:05) +++ Harry Potter and the Chamber of Secrets (‘02) Daniel Radcliffe.

(36)   ANPL Louisiana Law Louisiana Law LA Law: Bayou Louisiana Law Louisiana Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Sunday Night Liberty & Levin Next Revolution Sunday Night

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST (5:00) Cars America The Cars That Made America Pt. 3 of 3 Engineer World (P) (:05) Big Go (P)

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Renovation (P) Hawaii Hawaii Bargain Bargain

SATURDAY EVENING OCT. 9 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (5:00) Football NCAA Ala./Tex.A&M (L) KREM 2 News Paid Paid MacGyver

(3)   KPTV (5:00) Football NCAA Utah at USC (L) Go/Nitro Go/Nitro Sp. Net 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (4:30) Football NCAA Mich./Neb. (L) 4NewsNowSpecial Ent. Tonight MovieTV JFL:Gags

(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) Josie Maran Compact Elliptical Belle To Be Announced Skechers

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Jeopardy Wheel La Brea Saturday Night Live (L) Sat. Night Live

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time Good Night, and Good Luck Inland Stampede

(8)   KGW News St.Talk Ins. Ed. La Brea Saturday Night Live (L) Sat. Night Live

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (5:00) Football NCAA Utah at USC (L) BigBang Sheldon Sheldon FOX 28 Minute

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:40) ++++ Captain Phillips  Heels BMF (:55) +++ Liar Liar 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Ayman American Voices Ayman Ayman Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN 5: You, Me & D... (:25) ++ So I Married An Axe Murderer +++ Trading Places Eddie Murphy.

(13)   KOPB CultureQ CultureQ Steves' Steves' Father Brown Masterpiece Classic Halifax

(14)   DISC Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity +++ Monsters University  :50 Ghost :15 BigCity :40 BigCity (:05) Amphibia

(16)   TNT (5:30) +++ Shazam! (‘19) Zachary Levi. +++ Aquaman (‘18) Amber Heard, Jason Momoa.

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Space Space Space Space Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE 5: Hotel Transylvania 3: Su... (:40) +++ Hocus Pocus Bette Midler. (:50) +++ The Addams Family 
(19) 139 247 NATG Madrid Madrid Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Locked Up Abroad

(20)   TBS (5:30) Baseball MLB National League Division Series Game 2 (L) PostShow Am.Dad Am.Dad

(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures The Dead Files

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:00) Football Scoreb. SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsC. Scoreb.

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Football Scoreb. Football NCAA UCLA at Arizona Site: Arizona Stadium (L) SportsC.

(24) 200 202 CNN The Windsors The Windsors The Windsors This Is Life This Is Life

(25) 167 326 GAC L.Ranger L.Ranger L.Ranger L.Ranger L.Ranger L.Ranger L.Ranger L.Ranger L.Ranger L.Ranger

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Halloween Baking Halloween Baking Halloween Baking Halloween Baking Halloween Baking

(28) 118 265 A&E Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C.

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (4:30) +++ The Shining Jack Nicholson. Carrie (‘13) Chloë Grace Moretz. (:15) +++ Carrie 
(31)   TLC Dr. Mercy Big Fat Fabulous Plathville 90Day Single Life 90Day Single Life

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Taking the Reins  +++ The Irresistible Blueberry Farm South Beach Love (‘21) Taylor Cole.

(33) 105 242 USA (5:25) John Wick: Chapter 2  (:45) +++ John Wick: Chapter 3 - Parabellum :15 John Wick: C...

(34) 108 252 LIFE Waking Up to Danger  Dying to Belong (‘21) Favour Onwuka. No One Would T...

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:) Seed of Chucky  +++ Curse of Chucky  +++ Cult of Chucky (‘17) Jennifer Tilly.

(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Unfiltered Watters World Judge Jeanine Unfiltered

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars (:05) Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Outgrown Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous

SUNDAY MORNING OCT. 10 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning FaceNat. The NFL Today (L) Pet Vet All In Paid Paid Bull Riding PBR

(3)   KPTV NFL Kickoff (L) Fox NFL Sunday (L) Football NFL (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Heroes Enterpr Paid Paid James Beard Basketball WNBA

(5) 137 275 QVC To Be Announced Sunday Mornings With Pat and Dan Dyson Cleaning Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Home Paid Countdown (L) Auto Racing NASCAR

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Sesame PinkaPet DinoT Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Nature

(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Meet the Press Countdown (L) Auto Racing NASCAR

(9) 9174 28 KAYU NFL Kickoff (L) Fox NFL Sunday (L) Football NFL Green Bay Packers at Cincinnati Bengals (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:15) +++ Liar Liar Jim Carrey. (:45) ++++ Captain Phillips (‘13) Tom Hanks. (:05) Heels

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN (:10) +++ Big (‘88) Tom Hanks. +++ Chief Crazy Horse A River Runs Through It 
(13)   KOPB Hero Ele Elinor W Steves' Steves' Impossible Builds Nova Hispanic Awards

(14)   DISC Treasure Legacy Gold Rush Gold Rush Homestead Rescue

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity Ghost Amphib. Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ++ Justice League 
(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! Craig Craig Craig Craig Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) +++ Shrek  (:05) +++ Shrek 2 (‘04) Mike Myers. (:10) +++ Shrek Forever After 
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Monster Fish

(20)   TBS Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Friends Friends Friends +++ Tag 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Halloween Att Halloween Att Halloween Top 20 Most Extreme Osbournes Believe

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Fantasy Football Now (L) 30 for 30 1/4 30 for 30 2/4 30 for 30 3/4

(23) 140 206 ESPN (7:00) NFL Countdown (L) Champ Football Score. Soccer UEFA Nations League

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield

(25) 167 326 GAC Mountain Mamas Mountain Mountain Mountain Mountain Mountain Mountain Mountain Mountain

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G. Girls :45 G. Girls (:20) Golden Girls :55 G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer GirlFarm GirlFarm M.Brown M.Brown

(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Killer Cases

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (6:55) ++++ Creepshow  (:55) ++ Christine (‘83) Keith Gordon. (:55) +++ Carrie Sissy Spacek.

(31)   TLC (7:00) Four Wedding Four Weddings ILoveaMama'sBoy ILoveaMama'sBoy ILoveaMama'sBoy

(32) 185 312 HALL Reba Reba Reba Reba Hearts of Winter (2020,Romance) Love Strikes Twice 
(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid +++ Living Proof (‘08) Amanda Bynes. Olivia Newton

(35) 122 244 SYFY Futur. Futur. Futur. ++ Leprechaun in the Hood Leprechaun: Back 2 Tha H...

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz FOX News Live FOX News Live Fox News Sunday Morning Futures

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Counting Counting Counting Cars FullTorq FullTorq Cars Built World Cars Built World

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brother Property Brother Property Brother Property Brother Property Brother

MONDAY EVENING OCT. 11 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life Nbhood Hearts NCIS NCIS: Hawai'i

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud 9-1-1 The Big Leap 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Dancing With the Stars The Good Doctor

(5) 137 275 QVC LOGO by Lori Fashion's Night In Fashion and accessories from leading brands and designers.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel The Voice Ordinary Joe

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Grown Election. Antiques Rd. Antiques Rd. Independent Lens

(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. The Voice Ordinary Joe

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud 9-1-1 The Big Leap News Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:40) The Unholy  (:25) Spiral (‘21) Morgan David Jones. BMF (:55) Heels

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (:15) +++ Untraceable (‘08) Diane Lane. Hightown Hightown Misbehaviour 
(13)   KOPB O.House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Far Western Antiques Rd.

(14)   DISC Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws: No Prep Kings

(15) 172 291 DISN Magic Bake-Off Under Wraps Karin Konoval. (:45) ++++ Pocahontas CatNoir CatNoir

(16)   TNT (5:00) ++ Suicide Squad  Birds of Prey: & the Fantabulous Emancipatio... Wonder Woman 
(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Gumball Apple BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:05) ++++ Alien  (:45) +++ Aliens (‘86) Michael Biehn, Sigourney Weaver.

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

(20)   TBS (5:30) Baseball MLB National League Division Series Game 3 PostShow G. Lopez G. Lopez

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries Castle

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Basketb. NBA Pre-season UFC Arch UFC Archival Tonight SportsCenter Horn

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:15) Football NFL Ind./Blt. (L) :15MonPst SportsCenter NFL Rewind SportsC.

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC (3:00) To Be Announced 

(26)   TVLAN MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Halloween Baking Chocolate Melt

(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank American Greed American Greed The News American Greed

(30)  254 AMC (5:30) ++ Scream (‘96) Neve Campbell. ++ Thirteen Ghosts Tony Shalhoub. Creepshow

(31)   TLC Family/ Chantel Family/ Chantel Fam. Chantel (SP) 90Day Single Life (:10) The Single Life

(32) 185 312 HALL ++ Love, Fall and Order Erin Cahill. Sweet Carolina (‘21) Lacey Chabert. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. WWE Raw 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles

(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ The Mask (‘94) Jim Carrey. ++ Child's Play 2 (‘90) Alex Vincent. ++ Child's Play 3 
(36)   ANPL (4:00) To Be Announced Homestead Rescue: Survival Shelter To Be Announced

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY NCIS NCIS Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Amer. Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Help! I Wrecked Love It or List It

TUESDAY EVENING OCT. 12 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life FBI FBI: International FBI: Most Wanted

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud The Resident Our Kind of People 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Dancing With the Stars Academy Museum

(5) 137 275 QVC WEN by Chaz Dean Beauty We Love Shoe Shopping Wigs Hairpiece CheerstoShopping

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel The Voice La Brea New Amsterdam

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots Amer. Experience Frontline Raising the Future

(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. The Voice La Brea New Amsterdam

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud The Resident Our Kind of People News Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:35) Heels (:35) ++ The Family That Preys ++ National Security 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN ++ Me, Myself and Irene Jim Carrey. Hightown Hightown ++ Limitless 
(13)   KOPB House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots Frontline Raising the Future

(14)   DISC StreetTeamAttack StreetTeamAttack Outlaws A look at underground street racing in America.

(15) 172 291 DISN (5:10) Descendants  :15 BigCity :40 BigCity BigCity BigCity Bunk'd Bunk'd BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (5:00) +++ San Andreas  Basketball NBA Pre-season G.S./L.A. L. (L) Rhodes Rhodes

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Gumball Apple BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie The Nightmare Before Chri... +++ Mrs. Doubtfire (‘93) Sally Field, Robin Williams.

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

(20)   TBS (5:00) Baseball MILB National League Division Series Game 4 PostShow BigBang BigBang Sheldon

(21) 196 277 TRAV The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files Haunted Hospitals

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:30) Football NCAA (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter Tonight Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Hockey NHL (L) Hockey NHL (L) SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC (3:00) To Be Announced 

(26)   TVLAN (:25) A. Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay Dinner: Impossible

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News Jay Leno's Garage

(30)  254 AMC ++ Friday the 13th Jared Padalecki. ++ Final Destination Devon Sawa. Final Destination 2 
(31)   TLC Big Fat Fabulous Plathville Big Fat Fabulous Big Fat Fabulous Plathville

(32) 185 312 HALL Wedding Every Weekend  Right in Front of Me (‘21) Janel Parrish. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA (5:) John Wick: Chapter 3 - Parabellum  WWE NXT Chucky

(34) 108 252 LIFE Castle Castle Castle Castle (:05) Castle

(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ Curse of Chucky  +++ Cult of Chucky (‘17) Jennifer Tilly. Chucky (P)

(36)   ANPL (4:00) To Be Announced North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST Drilling Down Drilling Down Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island (:05) Underworld

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Nate & Jeremiah H.Hunt House
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